DocuSign Envelope ID: 21743BF8-00F6-4781-9C19-97459E79DF6D

AMENDMENT NC. 3 TO CONTRACT MNWNC-125

THIS AMENDMENT is by and between the State of Mlnnesota acting through its commissioner of Administration
. {*State"), and Pure Storage, Incorporated, 650 Castro St, Ste 260, Mountain View, CA 94041 (“Contract Vendor”).

WHEREAS, the State has a Contract with the Contract Vendor identified as Contract No. MNWNG- 125, April 1,.2015,
through March 31, 2020 (“Contract’), to provide Computer Equipment: Storage inciuding Related Penpherais and
Sewlces and

WHEREAS, Minn. Stat. § 16C.03, subd. 5, affords the commissioner of Adminis‘tration, or delegate pursuant to Minn. Stat.
§ 16C.03, subd. 186, the authority to amend contracts; and

WHEREAS, the terms of the Contract allow the State to amend the Contract as specified herein, upon the mutual
~ agreement of the Office of State Procurement and the Contract Vendor in a fully executed amendment to the Contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed by the parties to amend the Contract as follows:

© 1. That Contract No. MNWNGC-125 is extended through July 31, 2021, at the same terms, conditions, and prices.
This Amendment is effective beginning April 1, 2020, or upon the date that the final required signatures are obtained,
whichever occurs later, and shall remain in effect through contract exptratlon or until the Contract is canceled, whichever

occurs first.

Except as herein amended, the prowsnons of the Contract between the parties hereto are expressly reaffirmed and remain
in full force and effect. :

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the barties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed intending to be bound thereby.

1. PURE STORAGE, INCORPORATED 2. OFFICE OF STATE PROCUREMENT

The Contractor certifies that the appropriate person(s) have : Tl nce w(ith--Minnr-Sta 16C.03, subd. 3.
executed this Amendment on behalf of the Contractor as required '
by icabdsyadisles, bylaws, resolutions, or ordinances. By: ‘ _ -

Gary Mawsard (o

- yer—— Title: Acquisition Management Specialist
Gary Newgaard :

Printed Name 1 Date: \‘/ 194 2019

Title: Vice President, Public Sector Sales

3. COMMISSIONER OF ADMINISTRATION

Date: 11/12/19 Or delegated representative.
. DocuSigned by: 7
By: ( Zany, Mwsaard | By-% AR
S| aturggggaATDSDTB-teD Date: )% /5/9{ / z & /,,9
. Printad Neme : : .

Title: vice President Public Sector

Date: 11/12/2019

CONTRACT NO. MNWNC-125 MASTER AGREEMENT AWARD COMPUTER EQUIPMENT ) PURE STORAGE, INC.




